### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Service Resources, Inc.		03/04/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prenova, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Olde Towne Parkway	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30068	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78193407	PRENOVA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7270-24643

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana A. Schwind

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Prenova - NC\_0001#page1.tif source=Prenova - NC\_0002#page1.tif source=Prenova - NC\_0003#page1.tif =OP \$40.00 7819340

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0725



### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PRENOVA, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICE RESOURCES, INC. " TO "PRENOVA, INC. ", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2727199 8100X

040160112

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2965218

DATE: 03-02-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0726

# SECOND RESTATED-CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SERVICE RESOURCES, INC.

Service Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Service Resources, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation was originally incorporated under the same name, and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 14, 1997, as restated by the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 18, 1997 (the "First Restated Certificate").
- 2. This Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Restated Certificate") was duly adopted by the Corporation's directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Restated Certificate restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the existing First Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.
- 4. The First Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended or supplemented, is hereby amended and restated so as to read in its entirety in the form attached hereto as <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> and incorporated herein by this reference (<a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> and this Restated Certificate collectively constituting the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Service Resources, Inc. has caused this Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of March 4, 2003.

/s/ Robert J. Kostrinsky

Robert J. Kostrinsky, Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:25 PM 03/04/2003 030141850 - 2727199

60152698

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0727

### EXHIBIT A

## SECOND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is Prenova, Inc.

## ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE

The address of the registered office of the Corporation is the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801 and the name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

## ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

### ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STRUCTURE

- 4.1 <u>Authorized Capital Stock</u>. The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is sixty million (60,000,000) shares, consisting of the following two classes and respective amounts of capital stock:
  - (a) <u>Preferred Stock</u>. Thirty million (30,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock"); and
  - (b) <u>Common Stock</u>. Thirty million (30,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock").

### ARTICLE V PREFERRED STOCK

Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series by filing a certificate of designation of preferences pursuant to the DGCL (a "Certificate of Designation"). Subject to the provisions of this Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") is authorized to fix from time to time by resolution or resolutions the number of shares of any such series of Preferred Stock and to determine the voting powers, designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special

2

60152698

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0728